



PALM OIL WEEKLY PRICES

PALM OIL WEEKLY PRICES ON 30th Sept - 06th Oct 2015

1st Week

Prices in the domestic market traded higher

CPO prices traded firmer this week, up by RM165.50.00 to RM2,283.00 against RM2,117.50 attained the previous week. The highest and lowest traded prices were at RM2,380.00 and RM2,190.00 respectively. Prices of RBD palm olein traded higher at US\$569.00. Palm oil prices traded higher mainly due to:

Continued concerns over El Nino phenomenon causing dry weather, thus lowering palm oil output level.

Bolstered by bullish market analyst forecast, a weakening Ringgit and expectations of the recent weather and haze conditions likely to curb palm oil production

Crude palm oil exports duty (after partial duty exemption) for the month of October, 2015.

With effect from 01/10/2015 – 31/10/2015, the CPO export duty payable is NIL.

Palm oil prices in Europe traded higher.

Crude palm oil price traded higher by US\$30.50 to US\$84.00. CPO discount vis-à-vis SBO narrowed at US\$149.00 this week.

RBD palm olein price traded higher by US\$15.00 to US\$649.50 and was at a discount of US\$83.00 against SBO.

WEEKLY PALM OIL PRICE PROFILE

	Daily Prices					Weekly Average		
	30/09/2015	01/10/2015	02/10/2015	05/10/2015	06/10/2015	Present	Previous	Diff (+/-)
1. LOCAL PHYSICAL PRICES (RM/TONNE)								
CPO (Lcl Deld)	2,264.50	2285.50	2286.50	2304.50	2289.50	2,283.00	2,117.50	165.50
PK (Ex-mill)	1,751.00	1767.00	1816.00	1780.00	1791.50	1,791.00	1,627.00	164.00
CPKO(Lcl Deld)	3,802.00	3741.50	3787.50	3849.00	3747.00	3,778.50	3,606.00	172.50
2. EXPORT PRICES (US\$/TONNE)								
RBD P. Oil (Fob M'sia)	562.50	547.00	546.50	NT	NT	556.00	529.50	26.50
RBD P.Olein (Fob M'sia)	584.00	562.50	571.00	577.00	NT	569.00	544.50	24.50
RBD P.Stearin (Fob M'sia)	462.50	466.00	451.50	459.50	NT	457.50	426.00	31.50
3. N.W. EUROPE PRICES (US\$/TONNE)								
RBD P.Olein (Cif Rott)	645.00	652.50	645.00	655.00	650.00	649.50	634.50	15.00
RBD P. Oil (Cif Rott)	635.00	640.00	635.00	642.50	635.00	637.50	623.00	14.50
CPO (Cif Rott)	565.00	580.00	585.00	595.00	595.00	584.00	553.50	30.50
SBO (Dutch Fob Ex-Mill)	725.86	733.21	733.01	722.53	748.92	732.70	721.50	11.20
Sun Oil (Cif Rott)	850.00	840.00	835.00	860.00	860.00	849.00	830.00	19.00
RSO (Dutch Fob Ex-Mill)	788.39	791.42	798.41	797.58	807.49	796.66	784.00	12.66
RBD P.Stearin (Cif Rott)	515.00	525.00	525.00	540.00	525.00	526.00	505.00	21.00
Tallow	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	730.00	-20.00
PKO (Cif Rott)	855.00	915.00	910.00	910.00	890.00	896.00	867.50	28.50
CNO (Cif Rott)	1,110.00	1,115.00	1,115.00	1,135.00	1,125.00	1,120.00	1091.00	29.00
4. PRICE PREMIUM / DISCOUNT IN N.W EUROPE (US\$/TONNE)								
CPO/SBO	-160.86	-153.21	-148.01	-127.53	-153.92	-148.70	-168.00	19.30
CPO/RSO	-223.39	-211.42	-213.41	-202.58	-212.49	-212.66	-230.50	17.84
RBD P.Olein/SBO	-80.86	-80.71	-88.01	-67.53	-98.92	-83.20	-88.00	4.80
RBD P.Olein/Sun Oil	-205.00	-187.50	-190.00	-205.00	-210.00	-199.50	-193.00	-6.50
RBD P.Stearin/Tallow	-195.00	-185.00	-185.00	-170.00	-185.00	-184.00	-225.00	41.00
PKO/CNO	-255.00	-200.00	-205.00	-225.00	-235.00	-224.00	-223.50	-0.50
5. FUTURES PRICES (TONNE)								
BMD CPO 3rd Month (RM)	2,375.00	2,414.00	2,387.00	2,415.00	2,372.00	2,392.60	2,356.50	36.10
CBOT SBO 3rd Month (US\$)	610.72	610.28	598.40	610.72	624.58	610.94	600.00	10.94
6. LANDED INDONESIA CPO PRICE IN MALAYSIA								
FOB Belawan US\$ (Offered Price)	517.50	530.00	522.50	540.00	532.50	528.50	514.00	14.50
Landed Indonesia CPO (US\$)	530.50	543.00	535.50	553.00	545.50	541.50	527.00	14.50
Landed Indonesia CPO (RM)	2,359.66	2,396.26	2,380.30	2,435.14	2,384.93	2,391.26	2,323.00	68.26
Premium/Discount Vs Lcl Dlv'd CPO (RM)	95.16	110.76	93.80	130.64	95.43	105.16	164.50	-59.34

Note : NT : No Transaction ; N.A : Not Available; PH : Public Holiday; UNQ : Unquote;

Source : MPOB Registration of Contracts, Oilworld, Reuters, BMD CBOT, Dow Jones News, Massey Company